RESOLUTION NO. 4917 NEW SERIES

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA, AUTHORIZING THE ENTERING INTO OF AN AGREEMENT FOR OCCUPATIONAL AND MEDICAL SERVICES AND LICENSE AGREEMENT WITH STRENGTH TRAINING, INC. FOR THE USE OF CITY-OWNED PROPERTY COMMONLY KNOWN AS THE HEALTH CENTER AT THE GLENDALE REGIONAL PUBLIC SAFETY TRAINING CENTER LOCATED AT 11550 WEST GLENDALE AVENUE.

WHEREAS, the City of Glendale operates the Glendale Regional Public Safety Training Center ("GRPSTC") at 11550 West Glendale Avenue, Glendale, Arizona; and,

WHEREAS, the GRPSTC includes approximately 6,000 square feet for the operation of the Glendale Regional Health Center; and,

WHEREAS, the City seeks to obtain and Strength Training, Inc. ("STI") seeks to provide certain health and medical services as described in Request for Proposal 14-07 and STI's Response thereto, all as more fully described in the Agreement For Occupational and Medical Health Services and License and Use Agreement for the Glendale Regional Health Center; and,

WHEREAS, the City and STI desire for STI to use the Glendale Regional Health Center to provide such health and medical services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GLENDALE as follows:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager or designee is hereby authorized to execute and deliver the Agreement for Occupational and Medical Health Services and License and Use Agreement for Glendale Regional Health Center for the use of city-owned property for providing certain health and medical services.

	na, this day of, 2015.
ATTEST:	MAYOR
City Clerk (SEAL)	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	
REVIEWED BY:	
City Manager fd_sti.doc	